MKS CONFIDENTIAL
FL250A-LP1-DIF-33
PN 7Z02733
400mW to 250W
Rev19/spc/13.06.18/eg moved FL250A-BB-35 (7Z02728) & FL250A-LP2-35 (7Z02777) sensors to a new page with new FL250A-LP2-DIF-33 sensor Rev18/spc/01.01.18/eg  New catalog 2018
spec. Rev17/spc/16.08.17/eg added FL250A-LP2-35 sensor (instead of FL250A-LP1-35). For all 3 sensors: added absorption line and in note c changed from ~3 times to~5 times. For FL250A-BB-
35 sensor: the thermistor was taken out but the RT (response time) is unchanged Rev16/spc/01.01.17/eg  New catalog 2017 spec. Moved F100A-PF-DIF-33 & F150A-BB-26 to F50A-BB-18 sepc
Rev15/spc/06.04.16/eg corrected note b for F100A-PF-DIF-33 and rearanged all notes Rev14/spc/01.01.16/eg  New catalog 2016 spec. Updated F150A-BB-26 drawing Rev13/spc/10.03.15/eg  for
FL250A-LP1-DIF-33 added calibration at 2940nm Rev12/spc/01.01.15/eg  Rev12/spc/01.01.15/eg  New catalog 2015 spec. Fixed weight 0.4/0.8 to 0.8kg  Rev11/spc/01.01.14/eg  New catalog 2014
spec. New F100A-PF-DIF-33 picture. Rev10/spc/01.10.13/eg  Took out F100A-PF-DIF-18 (7Z02741) & added LaserStar to note (c) Rev9/spc/01.01.13/eg – new catalog 2013 spec, changing 755nm
laser to 808nm (755 doesn't work anymore) – not relevant for DIF, took out mistaken P/N 7Z07902 Rev8/spc/05.03.12/eg  changes due to plasma tests: Power range (low end): from 300 to 400mW,
noise: from 300 t o20mW, note e: When sensor is hot there can be large zero offset up to 300mW  Rev7/spc/01.01.12/eg – new catalog 2012, add BeamTrack sensor. Rev6/spc/07.09.11/eg added
F100A-PF-DIF-33 head. Changed min power of F100A-PF-DIF-18 from 120 to 50mW to match new head Rev5/spc/01.05.11/eg change in FL250A-LP1-35 due to in-house Ophir plasma coatings:
linearity changed from 1.5 to 1% Rev4/spc/01.01.11/eg new catalog 2011 spec. Added F100A-PF-DIF-18 head. In F150A-BB-26 head changed noise from 5 to 3mW. In FL250A-BB-35 head
changed linearity from 1.5 to 1%. In FL250A-LP1-DIF-33 head changed noise from 20 to 300mW and added note (e) corrected fiber adapters to NA. All changed are due to in-house Ophir plasma
coatings Rev3/spc/01.05.10/eg Changed due to validation tests on FL250A-LP1-DIF-33: changed linearity from 1% to 1.5%. Also noise was 16.2mW therefore the noise is changed from 10 to 20mW
and the lower value of the power range in changed from 200 to 300mW (~20xnoise). Min energy is changed from 200 to 400mJ so the energy range is changed from 200mJ – 600J to 400mJ – 600J.
As a result the energy scales are changed from 600J/100J/10J to 600J/60J (see validation) Rev2/spc/15.03.10/eg  changed linearity of FL250A-BB-35 & FL250A-LP1-35 heads from 1% to 1.5%
after validation tests Rev1/spc/10.01.10/eg new catalog 2010 page. F150A-BB-26, FL250A-BB-35, FL250A-LP1-35 and FL250A-LP1-DIF-33 are new heads
Model  FL250A-LP1-DIF-33
Use Diffuser for highest energy densities
Absorber Type LP1 + diffuser
Spectral Range µm 0.4 – 3
Absorption 20%
Aperture mm Ø33mm
Power Mode
 Power Range  400mW - 250W (b)
 Power Scales 250W / 30W
 Power Noise Level  20mW (b, c)
 Maximum Average Power Density kW/cm
2
 2
 Response Time with Meter (0-95%) typ. s 2.5
 Power Accuracy +/-% 3 (a)
 Linearity with Power +/-% 1.5
Energy Mode
 Energy Range  400mJ - 600J
 Energy Scales 600J / 60J
 Minimum Energy mJ  400 (b)
 Maximum Energy Density J/cm
2
 <100ns 0.5
 0.5ms 200
 2ms 400
 10ms 1000
Cooling fan
Fiber Adapters Available (see page 83) NA
Weight kg 0.45
Version
Part number 7Z02733
Notes: (a) Calibrated at specified  wavelengths only: 532nm, 755nm, 1064nm and 2940nm
Notes: (b) For lower powers up to 30W it is recommended to work with the fan off and then the noise
level is ~5 times lower. It is also recommended to measure energy with the fan off.
Notes: (c) When sensor is hot,  there can be large zero offset up to 300mW
 Features
 General purpose and high damage threshold
 Fan cooled
 Powers to 250W
 Ø33mm aperture
FL250A-LP1-DIF-33
1 of 1